yAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxpayer

HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
HAMPTON RESOURCES INC
WILLAMINA LUMBER CO

MCFARLAND CASCADE HOLDINGS INC
BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS LLC
STIMSON LUMBER CO

RAINY DAY FARM LLC

HOLYFIELD SHON E

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO

Top Taxpayers by District
2025

WILLAMINA SD 30J

RMV

45,613,051
14,801,000
25,418,588
13,896,923
13,435,389
13,438,517
8,079,942
6,518,564
4,700,663
2,731,484

Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department

Taxable

44,309,256
14,801,000
11,809,603
13,284,613
13,092,409
12,820,065
3,396,512
2,820,769
2,394,097
2,731,484

Levied Tax

210,423.62
70,198.31
65,231.57
63,126.54
62,678.02
61,654.53
18,742.76
15,580.80
13,224.02
12,954.93
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