



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department  
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025  
7:44:57AM

2025

**WILLAMINA SD 30J**

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC	45,613,051	44,309,256	210,423.62
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	14,801,000	14,801,000	70,198.31
HAMPTON RESOURCES INC	25,418,588	11,809,603	65,231.57
WILLAMINA LUMBER CO	13,896,923	13,284,613	63,126.54
MCFARLAND CASCADE HOLDINGS INC	13,435,389	13,092,409	62,678.02
BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS LLC	13,438,517	12,820,065	61,654.53
STIMSON LUMBER CO	8,079,942	3,396,512	18,742.76
RAINY DAY FARM LLC	6,518,564	2,820,769	15,580.80
HOLYFIELD SHON E	4,700,663	2,394,097	13,224.02
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO	2,731,484	2,731,484	12,954.93